Privacy Policy

Definitions

- Application: Maravel Garden App software application for mobile devices.
- User/you: every person that uses the Application.
- Developer/we: Inno solutions, Crete, Greece.

Introduction

The Application was created by Developer and is intended for use as is. It is provided by Developer as an ad supported app at no cost. This page is used to inform visitors regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information if anyone decided to use our Application. You should also read carefully our Terms and Conditions before using the Application.

Your consent

If you choose to use our Application, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation to this policy. The Personal Information that we collect is used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

Information collection and use

For a better experience, while using our Application, we may require you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information. The information that we request will be retained by us and used as described in this Privacy Policy.

The Application uses third party services that may collect information used to identify you. Links to privacy policy of third party service providers used by the Application: <u>Google Play Services</u>, <u>AdMob</u>, <u>Firebase Analytics</u>.

Log Data

We want to inform you that whenever you use our Application, in a case of an error in the Application we collect data and information (through third party products) on your mobile device called Log Data. This Log Data may include information such as your device Internet Protocol ("IP") address, device name, operating system version, configuration of our Application, the time and date of your use of the Application, and other statistics.

User permissions

The Application needs user permission to have access to CAMERA. Granting this permission is required for the code scanning feature to work properly. When permission is granted, the Application has access to the phone's camera. The Application DOES NOT take photos or record videos. If you do not grant required permission, you shall not use the specific feature of the Application.

Users' right to access personal data

You have the right to access your personal data collected by Developer and information about how this personal data is being processed. You can request it by sending an e-mail to maravelh@otenet.gr.

Opt-out of all information collection

You can stop all collection of information by our Application easily by uninstalling the Application.

Security

We are concerned about safeguarding the confidentiality of your information. We provide physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to protect information we process and maintain. For example, we limit access to this information to authorized employees and contractors who need to know that information in order to operate, develop or improve our Application. Please be aware that, although we endeavor provide reasonable security for information we process and maintain, no security system can prevent all potential security breaches.

Links to other sites

This Application may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by Developer. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy and Terms & Conditions of these websites. Developer has no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services. Developer is not responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such websites or services.

Children's privacy

These Services do not address anyone under the age of 13. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we will be able to do necessary actions.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

The Application may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. For that reason, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes.

Contact us

If you have any questions regarding our Privacy Policy, please contact us by email at maravelh@otenet.gr.